MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 19 OF 2024

FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT ACT 2023 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
2	Commencement	2

Montserrat

Financial Intelligence Unit Act 2023 (Commencement) Order, 2024

S.R.O. 19 of 2024

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 19 OF 2024

FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT ACT 2023 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2024

THE FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT ACT 2023 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2024 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 1 OF THE FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT ACT 2023 (No. 12 OF 2023).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Financial Intelligence Unit Act 2023 (Commencement) Order, 2024.

2. Commencement

The Financial Intelligence Unit Act 2023 (No. 12 of 2023) comes into force on 8 April, 2024.

Made by the Governor this 5th day of April, 2024.

(Sgd.) Sarah Tucker

GOVERNOR

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this 5th day of April, 2024.

(Sgd.) Tanisha Christopher **CLERK OF CABINET**